

P
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26288/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2010 in MACA No.
562/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL FIRE & GEN.INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN THAPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Subject to the condition that the petitioner would deposit
another Rupees Four Lakh in this Court within four weeks from
today, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall
remain stayed, until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER