

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26288/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 01/06/2010 in MAC No.
562/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL FIRE & GEN.INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN THAPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs.4,00,000/-, which has since been
deposited by the petitioner, be kept in a fixed deposit account
for a period of one year initially. It shall be renewed even
for subsequent years till further orders are made.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER