

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26288/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2010 in MACA No.  
562/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL FIRE & GEN.INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN THAPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the name of respondent No.3 be deleted from the array of parties as he is a driver. His statement is taken on record and the name of respondent no.3 stands deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent nos. 1 & 2 are yet to be served. Counsel for the petitioner is to take fresh steps within a week for getting the notice served on the respondent nos. 1 & 2 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER