

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26288/2010

ORIENTAL FIRE & GEN.INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN THAPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta,adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.2, has not filed proof of dasti. It is seen that on the administrative side an application for substituted service has been filed which has been allowed by the Ld.Registrar(Judl.I). Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of publication.
List the matter on 9.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB