

§

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10863 OF 2011

ORIENTAL FIRE & GEN.INS.CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARJUN THAPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,
four weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

| (Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A. |

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master |